Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report

Printed on November 12, 2024

Booking Date
11/11/24
11/11/24
11/11/24
11/11/24

11/11/24

11/11/24
11/11/24
11/11/24

11/11/24

11/11/24

11/11/24
11/11/24

11/11/24
11/11/24
11/11/24

11/11/24

11/11/24

Name

BOTTOM-TRIBBLE, STEPHAN LOUIS
FOREMAN

BROWN, DEVIN GRANT

BUSH, JOHN CLINTON

CLARK, LENELL ROBERT

DUNLAP, RICHARD GAMBLE

FORD, DRUVANTE JEROME
GARRETT, RICKY M
GREEN, BILLY DANIEL

GUSEV, PAVEL

MAYA, OSCAR LOEZA

OGBEIFUN, EMMANUEL VICTOR JR
PLENTY, SHEMIAH SHAYLAH

SOKOL, TORI DAWN
TEASLEY, SOLMARIA
VASQUEZ, BATTINA MARIE

WILLIS, JOHN FITZGERALD llI

WORTHY, CINDY DENISE

Charges

16-7-1(b) - Burglary-1st Degree

16-5-20(d) - Simple Assault/FV
16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)

16-11-39 - Disorderly Conduct

40-6-123(a) - Turning movements and required signals
16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
marijuana-Felony

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)

16-13-30(a) - Possession of Methamphetamine

16-8-2 - Theft by taking (FEL)

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd

40-2-8 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Registration or Valid License
Plate

16-10-25 - Giving False Name, Address/DOB to Officers
16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage
16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)

16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting

16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass-Family Violence (M)
16-5-20(d) - Simple Assault/FV
16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)

16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)

Address
150 PEYTON PL SW APT 1411, ATLANTA, GA
30311
6052 FIELDER WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

4404 CAVALETTI CT, POWDER SPRINGS, GA
30127

4885 LOCHERBY DR, FAIRBURN, GA 30213
218 NELLIE TRCE SE, MABLETON, GA 30126

5221 HWY 5, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
5005 GRIST MILL DR, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
32 MCPHERSON RD, VILLA RICA, GA 30180

14703 VINCENNES ST, VAN NUYS, CA 91402

7541 CORN CRIB LOOP S, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

844 KHOL DR, LOAUST GROVE, GA 30212

6231 BALDWOOD DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

5848 TYREE RD, WINSTON, GA 30187

117 WEATHERFORD WAY, VILLA RICA, GA
30180

1654 OAK HILL WAY, JACKSON, FL

4700 BALD EAGLE WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

232 CLARK ST, DALLAS, GA 30175

Page 1 of 2



Booking Date Name Charges Address

Total Records: 17

Page 2 of 2



