

Douglas County Sheriff's Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel* 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report

Printed on November 12, 2024

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
11/11/24	BOTTOM-TRIBBLE, STEPHAN LOUIS FOREMAN	16-7-1(b) - Burglary-1st Degree	150 PEYTON PL SW APT 1411, ATLANTA, GA 30311
11/11/24	BROWN, DEVIN GRANT	16-5-20(d) - Simple Assault/FV 16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)	6052 FIELDER WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
11/11/24	BUSH, JOHN CLINTON	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M) 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	4404 CAVALETTI CT, POWDER SPRINGS, GA 30127
11/11/24	CLARK, LENELL ROBERT	16-11-39 - Disorderly Conduct	4885 LOCHERBY DR, FAIRBURN, GA 30213
11/11/24	DUNLAP, RICHARD GAMBLE	40-6-123(a) - Turning movements and required signals 16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of marijuana-Felony	218 NELLIE TRCE SE, MABLETON, GA 30126
11/11/24	FORD, DRUVANTE JEROME	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	5221 HWY 5, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
11/11/24	GARRETT, RICKY M	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	5005 GRIST MILL DR, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
11/11/24	GREEN, BILLY DANIEL	16-13-30(a) - Possession of Methamphetamine 16-8-2 - Theft by taking (FEL) 40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd 40-2-8 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Registration or Valid License Plate	32 MCPHERSON RD, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
11/11/24	GUSEV, PAVEL	16-10-25 - Giving False Name, Address/DOB to Officers 16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree	14703 VINCENNES ST, VAN NUYS, CA 91402
11/11/24	MAYA, OSCAR LOEZA	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	7541 CORN CRIB LOOP S, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
11/11/24	OGBEIFUN, EMMANUEL VICTOR JR	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	844 KHOL DR, LOAUST GROVE, GA 30212
11/11/24	PLENTY, SHEMIAH SHAYLAH	16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage 16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)	6231 BALDWOOD DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
11/11/24	SOKOL, TORI DAWN	16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting	5848 TYREE RD, WINSTON, GA 30187
11/11/24	TEASLEY, SOLMARIA	16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass-Family Violence (M) 16-5-20(d) - Simple Assault/FV 16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)	117 WEATHERFORD WAY, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
11/11/24	VASQUEZ, BATTINA MARIE	16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting	1654 OAK HILL WAY, JACKSON, FL
11/11/24	WILLIS, JOHN FITZGERALD III	40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd	4700 BALD EAGLE WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
11/11/24	WORTHY, CINDY DENISE	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	232 CLARK ST, DALLAS, GA 30175

Booking Date Name Charges Address

Total Records: 17